

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 146/2019
Com. Reg. No. 134 of 2019
CNR No. WBDD05-000742-2019

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Reference:- Gangarampur P.S case No. 225 of 2018, dated 25-08-2018, u/s
341/325/307/34 of the I.P.C.

Order no. 16 dated 15-09-2023

Accused Maya Rani Sarkar on C.B is present by filing hazira.

An application is filed giving information regarding the death of accused Fani Sarkar.

Call for death report from Gangarampur P.S.

One Non-Execution report is received from the Md. Golam Martuza, ASI of Police of Gangarampur P.S.

Fixed **28-02-2024** for report of death of accused Fani Sarkar, E.R of WPA of accused Hiru Sarkar.

The accused is at liberty to file copy of certificate of death of the deceased accused on the next date.

Copy of the order be sent to Gangarampur P.S. for information and compliance.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.