

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Sessions No. - 146/ 2019 ( CIS Regd. No. 134/ 2019)**

18

28-02-2024 P. O. is on leave.

One (01) accused persons on C. B. is present by filing hazira.

Death report of accused Fani Sarkar is received from the Gangarampur P. S. seen the report, considered and hence the case against the accused Fani Sarkar is **filed forever.**

No E/ R of W/ P & A is received.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 23-07-2024 for Appearance and E/ R of W/ P & A.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge in-charge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Additional Sessions Judge, in-charge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur