

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case 146 of 2019

CIS No. 134 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD05-000742-2019

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

19

23-07-2024

Accused Maya Sarkar on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is present.

Today is fixed for appearance and E.R of W.P & A.

There is no execution of WPA issued against the accused **Hiru Sarkar**. WPA against this accused was issued on 15.09.2023 but till date the concerned PS has neither executed the WPA nor reported to this Court regarding the non-execution of WPA. Due to this there is considerable delay in the case and this Court is not being able to proceed with the case. More than a month has passed since the issuance of WPA which is neither executed by Gangarampur PS nor is any NER filed. In such circumstances, I am inclined to file the case for the present against the accused **Hiru Sarkar**.

Let the case be filed for the present against the accused Hiru Sarkar.

Necessary entry be made in all relevant registers and also on the CS.

Heard both sides. Considered.

To 20-02-2025 for appearance and consideration charge.

Accused on bail to be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

(Melissa Gurung)

(WB-00842)

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**